

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
12/26/2017 1:06 PM

No. 51071-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

State of Washington, Respondent

v.

Michael D. Harris, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Appeal from Pierce County Superior Court 17-1-00625-6

Harry Williams IV
WSBA #41020
LAW OFFICE OF HARRY WILLIAMS
707 East Harrison
Seattle, Washington 98102
harry@harrywilliamslaw.com
206.451.7195
Attorney for Michael D. Harris

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	iii
Introduction.....	1
Assignments of error	1
Issues pertaining to assignments of error	1
Statement of the case.....	1
Argument.....	5
A. Standard of review	5
B. The evidence was insufficient to convict Harris	5
C. Harris has insufficient notice that he was no to have contact with a white woman.....	6
D. No costs of appeal should be assessed	6
Conclusion.....	7
Certificate of Service	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

City of Bothell v. Kaiser, 152 Wn. App.466, 217 P.3d 339 (2009) 5, 6
State v. Ward, 148 Wn.2d 803, 64 P.3d 640 (2003) 5
State v. Watson, 160 Wn.2d 1, 154 P.3d 909 (2007) 6

Statutes

RCW 26.50.110 1

Rules

CrR 3.5 3
RAP 14.2 6
RAP 15.2 6
